Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5614
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2025
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2025)

I, LARISSA HINDS, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2025 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 171,605,900 15,890,050 155,715,850
Charles Sturt University 135,668,577 14,923,543 120,745,034
Macquarie University 270,930,006 27,859,731 243,070,275
Southern Cross University 56,696,723 4,252,254 52,444,469
The University of New England 88,458,154 11,285,326 77,172,828
The University of New South Wales 288,387,761 49,045,494 239,342,267
The University of Newcastle 168,264,215 11,374,548 156,889,667

Page 1



The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Interactive Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

293,966,133
316,123,536
256,491,812
135,957,101

290,250,643

45,836,393
194,176,394
389,071,602
297,184,208

162,322,921
288,742,688
108,145,493

74,319,833
260,811,812
70,872,727
314,728,246
285,754,914
80,261,495
100,226,565

248,345,678
107,023,836
59,589,589
80,871,682
158,522,305

119,816,897
143,699,565
171,391,775

123,088,398

0
39,964,775

73,410,001

115,475,598

462,700

55,622,508
39,888,773
15,301,695
11,715,381

22,580,008

4,546,439
18,845,926
40,582,928
34,853,296

12,884,545
48,220,028
9,849,258

7,431,983
18,449,905
4,902,612
24,548,803
34,728,501
8,828,764
4,009,062

22,387,871
11,427,803
4,785,977
4,043,584
19,014,987

8,626,816
12,771,657
15,939,435

40,619,171

0
4,693,164

8,809,200

13,857,071

238,343,625
276,234,763
241,190,117
124,241,720

267,670,635

41,289,954
175,330,468
348,488,674
262,330,912

149,438,376
240,522,660
98,296,235

66,887,850
242,361,907
65,970,115
290,179,443
251,026,413
71,432,731
96,217,503

225,957,807
95,596,033
54,803,612
76,828,098

139,507,318

111,190,081
130,927,908
155,452,340

82,469,227

0
35,271,611

64,600,801

101,618,527

0
0
462,700

Page 2



Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd
Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Institute

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Morling College Ltd

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology
Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

Torrens University AustraliaLtd

University of Divinity

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

UTS College Limited

Wesdley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Approved by LARISSA HINDS on 12 December 2024 at 13:48:27

0

0
2,845,737
0
2,129,102
0

344,190

0

0

0
1,533,850
0

0
0
0

161,945

0
0
868,539
0
0
0

942,095
164,790
0
0
0

6,595,908,899

0

0
590,407
0

0

0

673

O O O O O O O o

16,194

o O O O o

720,048,797

0

0
2,255,330
0
2,129,102
0

343,517

0

0

0
1,533,850
0

0
0
0

145,751

0
0
825,113
0
0
0

942,095
164,790

5,875,860,102

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 13

December 2024 05:00:58

Page 3



