

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5614

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2025

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2025)

I, LARISSA HINDS, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2025 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	171,605,900	15,890,050	155,715,850
Charles Sturt University	135,668,577	14,923,543	120,745,034
Macquarie University	270,930,006	27,859,731	243,070,275
Southern Cross University	56,696,723	4,252,254	52,444,469
The University of New England	88,458,154	11,285,326	77,172,828
The University of New South Wales	288,387,761	49,045,494	239,342,267
The University of Newcastle	168,264,215	11,374,548	156,889,667

The University of Sydney	293,966,133	55,622,508	238,343,625
University of Technology Sydney	316,123,536	39,888,773	276,234,763
University of Western Sydney	256,491,812	15,301,695	241,190,117
University of Wollongong	135,957,101	11,715,381	124,241,720
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	290,250,643	22,580,008	267,670,635
Federation University Australia	45,836,393	4,546,439	41,289,954
La Trobe University	194,176,394	18,845,926	175,330,468
Monash University	389,071,602	40,582,928	348,488,674
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	297,184,208	34,853,296	262,330,912
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	162,322,921	12,884,545	149,438,376
The University of Melbourne	288,742,688	48,220,028	240,522,660
Victoria University	108,145,493	9,849,258	98,296,235
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	74,319,833	7,431,983	66,887,850
Griffith University	260,811,812	18,449,905	242,361,907
James Cook University	70,872,727	4,902,612	65,970,115
Queensland University of Technology	314,728,246	24,548,803	290,179,443
The University of Queensland	285,754,914	34,728,501	251,026,413
University of Southern Queensland	80,261,495	8,828,764	71,432,731
University of the Sunshine Coast	100,226,565	4,009,062	96,217,503
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	248,345,678	22,387,871	225,957,807
Edith Cowan University	107,023,836	11,427,803	95,596,033
Murdoch University	59,589,589	4,785,977	54,803,612
The University of Notre Dame Australia	80,871,682	4,043,584	76,828,098
The University of Western Australia	158,522,305	19,014,987	139,507,318
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	119,816,897	8,626,816	111,190,081
The University of Adelaide	143,699,565	12,771,657	130,927,908
University of South Australia	171,391,775	15,939,435	155,452,340
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	123,088,398	40,619,171	82,469,227
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	39,964,775	4,693,164	35,271,611
ACT Amount (excludes GST)		, ,	
University of Canberra	73,410,001	8,809,200	64,600,801
	75,710,001	0,000,200	01,000,001
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST) The Australian National University	115 475 500	12 957 071	101 619 527
•	115,475,598	13,857,071	101,618,527
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	2		2
Academy of Interactive Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
ACPE Limited	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	462,700	0	462,700

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0
Avondale College Limited	2,845,737	590,407	2,255,330
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	2,129,102	0	2,129,102
Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Eastern College Australia Inc	344,190	673	343,517
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Higher Education Leadership Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,533,850	0	1,533,850
International College of Management, Sydney	0	0	0
Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd	0	0	0
Marcus Oldham College	0	0	0
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	161,945	16,194	145,751
Morling College Ltd	0	0	0
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
South Australia Institute of Business & Technology	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	868,539	43,426	825,113
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
TAFE SA	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and	0	0	0
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd			
Torrens University Australia Ltd	942,095	0	942,095
University of Divinity	164,790	0	164,790
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
UTS College Limited	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	6,595,908,899	720,048,797	5,875,860,102

Variation Reason

Approved by LARISSA HINDS on 12 December 2024 at 13:48:27

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13 December 2024 05:00:58